1874-8368/21 Send Orders for Reprints to reprints@benthamscience.net
81
DOI: 10.2174/1874836802115010081, 2021, 15, 81-92
The Open Construction & Building
Technology Journal
Content list available at: https://openconstructionandbuildingtechnologyjournal.com
RESEARCH ARTICLE
Experimental  Investigation  of  Shear  Strength  for  Steel  Fibre  Reinforced

During tests,  most  beams failed in shear.  Diagonal  shear
cracks nearby supports occurred in most cases, as is shown in
Fig. (4). However, fibre reinforced concrete beams with high
volume  fraction  of  fibres  and  shear  span-to-effective  depth,
a/d, equal to 2.5, presented flexural crack pattern (Figs. 4f and
n), which finally led to concrete crushing failure.
Table 4. Structural details of beams tested.
Test Beam Designation
b h d L v
f
a a/d Mix fc,cube fct Failure Pmax Vmax vmax=V/bd
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (%) (mm) - # (MPa) (MPa) Type (kN) (kN) (MPa)
Group 1 Specimens
BV1/15/0.8/VF0 100 165 135 1000 0 105 0.8 4 28.96 shear 65.28 32.64 2.51
BV2/15/2.5/VF0 100 160 140 1000 0 325 2.5 7 36.20 shear 46.16 23.08 1.78
BFRC1/15/0.8/VF06 100 154 130 1000 0.6 105 0.8 5 30.00 2.70 shear 106.55 53.28 4.10
BFRC2/15/2.5/VF06 100 155 135 1000 0.6 325 2.5 8 30.31 3.11 shear 47.29 23.65 1.82
BFRC3/15/0.8/VF06 100 155 130 1000 0.6 105 0.8 8 30.31 3.11 shear 85.43 42.72 3.29
BFRC1/15/0.8/VF12 100 155 130 1000 1.2 105 0.8 9 31.87 4.18 shear 106.98 53.49 4.11
BFRC2/15/2.5/VF12 100 158 138 1000 1.2 325 2.5 9 31.87 4.18 shear/fl 53.28 26.64 2.05
BFRC3/15/0.8/VF12 100 153 130 1000 1.2 105 0.8 6 30.60 3.99 shear 108.98 54.49 4.19
𝜎 =
2𝐹
𝜋𝑑𝑙
Experimental Investigation of Shear Strength The Open Construction & Building Technology Journal, 2021, Volume 15   85
Group 2 Specimens
BV1/20/0.8/VF0 100 195 170 1000 0 136 0.8 1 29.16 shear 96.08 48.04 2.83
BV2/20/2.5/VF0 100 200 170 1000 0 425 2.5 1 29.16 shear 37.20 18.60 1.09
BV3/20/1.5/VF0 100 200 170 1000 0 255 1.5 4 28.96 shear 55.54 27.77 1.63
BFRC1/20/0.8/VF06 100 200 170 1000 0.6 136 0.8 5 30.00 2.70 shear 85.30 42.65 2.51
BFRC2/20/2.5/VF06 100 205 170 1000 0.6 425 2.5 2 31.33 2.89 shear/fl 58.89 29.45 1.73
BFRC3/20/0.8/VF06 100 200 170 1000 0.6 136 0.8 2 31.33 2.89 shear 137.37 68.69 4.04
BFRC1/20/0.8/VF12 100 200 170 1000 1.2 136 0.8 6 30.60 3.99 shear 105.03 52.52 3.09
BFRC2/20/2.5/VF12 100 200 170 1000 1.2 425 2.5 3 30.98 4.00 flexural 56.93 28.47 1.67
BFRC3/20/0.8/VF12 100 200 170 1000 1.2 136 0.8 3 30.98 4.00 shear 105.68 52.84 3.11
Fig. (4). Cracking after failure for beams tested.
(c) BFRC2/15/2.5/VF06 (d) BFRC3/15/0.8/VF06
(e) BFRC1/15/0.8/VF12 (f) BFRC2/15/2.5/VF12
(g) BFRC3/15/0.8/VF12 (h) BV1/20/0.8/VF0